Field elevations shall be stated in feet in accordance with the follow­
ing examples: 

10 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION ONE ZjSKO 
75 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION SEVEN FIVE 
583 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION FIVE EIGHT THREE 
600 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION SIX HUNDRED 

1,850 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION ONE EIGHT FIVE ZERO 
2,500 ft. - FIELD ELEVATION TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

Aircraft Departing 

The pilot shall call the control tower when ready to taxi out. The 
body of this message should include: 

"READY TO TAXI. DEPARTING FOR (destination or nature 
of flight)" or 

"HERE IS MY FLIGHT PLAN" (if flight plan has not been